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Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks
Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 3.31, enclosed herewith is a doc

following information is provided:

D)

M Name Of Party Conveying or Previously Holding The Interest:

American Tape Company (a Michigan corporation)

1511 Tonnelle Avenue

North Bergen, New Jersey 07047

(2) Name And Address Of Party Receiving or Presently Holding The Interest:

Intertape Polymer, Inc. (a Canadian corporation)
110 E Montee de Liesse St-Laur
Montreal, PQ H4T 1N4 CANADA

(3) Description Of The Transaction To Be Recorded:

[X'] Assignment [ ®License

[ 1Change of Name [ * Other

The

4 Application(s) and/or Trademark Registration(s) Against Which Enclosure Is To

Be Recorded:

Serial Number

filed

[ ]
[ ] Application being filed concurrently herewith.
[

X1 Registration No.

Mark

1,392,306
1,392,307
1,733,014

909,898
1,748,497
1,772,980
1,634,070
1,778,924

09/08/1998 DNGUYEK 00000012 1392306

01 FC:481
02 FC:482

w‘w w
225.00 op

LOGO

AMERICAN TAPE & LOGO
SOLABLUE

AMERICAN

THE NATURAL
LOCKPRINT

WHISPER SMOOTH
PRODUCTION SHOP
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®)

(6)

(7)
(8)

1,971,048 AMERICAN SHRINK FILM & LOGO
2,142,604 LOGO

Name And Address Of The Party To Whom Correspondence Concerning The
Request To Record Should Be Mailed:

Jeffrey A. Sadowski

HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C.
The Pinehurst Office Center

1400 North Woodward Avenue, Suite 101
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304-2856

Number Of Applications and/or Trademark Registrations Identified In The Cover
Sheet And Total Recordal Fee:

Number of Applications/Registrations: . . Ten (10)
Total Recordal Fee Enclosed: .. ... .. $265.00
Date(s) The Document Was Executed: . . August 17, 1998

The Present Owner Of The Trademark Is Domiciled In The United States:
[X] Yes [1 No
If "No", An Appointment of Domestic Representative:

Has already been filed.

[ ]
[ 1 Is enclosed herewith
[ 1 Is not required (Change of Name only)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and if
the attached is not an original document. the undersigned verifies that it is a true copy of the original.

If, for some reason, Applicant(s) have/has not paid a sufficient fee, please charge our Deposit
Account No. 08-2789 for any further fees which may be due. Please provide us with a copy of the
"Notice to Finance" when forwarding the Notice of Recordation if any additional fees have been
charged to our deposit account.

Respegtful!y submitted,

e
Date: August L i , 1998 By: /z’»*/ Vj e T
- A. Sadowski
Red./No. 29005

Attorney for Registrant

g:\a\american'tape\ip00998\assig-cv.wpd
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ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Tape Company, a Michigan corporation, of 1511 Tonnelle
Avenue, North Bergen, New Jersey 07047, has adopted, used and is using marks which are

registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration No. Mark
1,392,306 LOGO
1.392,307 AMERICAN TAPE & LOGO
1,733,014 SOLABLUE

909,898 AMERICAN
1,748,497 THE NATURAL
1,772,980 LOCKPRINT
1,634,070 WHISPER SMOOTH
1,778,924 PRODUCTION SHOP
1,971,048 AMERICAN SHRINK FILM & LOGO
2,142,604 LOGO

WHEREAS, Intertape Polymer, Inc., a Canadian corporation, of 110E Montee de
Liesse St-Laur, Montreal, PQ H4T 1N4 CANADA, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the
above registrations or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, said American Tape Company, does hereby assign unto the said
Intertape Polymer, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the
goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, including the right to sue for past
infringements for the above-entitled registrations.

AMERICAN TAPE COMPANY

Dated_C4/ /54 By AR
its ,), /< /‘/\ >y /(,«1 f_
STATE OF )
) ss

COUNTY OF )

On this __ / 7 day of /’~f¢4¢ &GS A , 1998, before me, a Notary Public, personally
appeared _Asolrcuns @f’cﬁ.«éﬂ W to%e known and who, being by me duly sworn, did depose
and say that she/he is _tr/ce s s linl , of American Tape Company, (the

"Corporation"), the Corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that she/he is
authorized to sign the said instrument on behalf of the Corporation; that she/he did sign the sald
instrument in the name and on behalf of the Corporation; and that the signature that appears on the sgjg
instrument on the Corporation’s behalf is her/his signature.

/;«uy@»c i *// aé/

State of ({uhec County of
My Commlssuo'frm s d
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